Hannah & Friends 5K Run, Fun Walk & Family Fest

Saturday, June 24, 2017 at Hannah & Friends Neighborhood

Proceeds to support programs and services for individuals with different abilities at Hannah & Friends Neighborhood

Help us take the 'dis' out of disabilities by registering to run or walk & joining us for Family Fest!



Race Information: 9:00am – Fun Walk (~1 mile walk); immediately followed by 5K; Family Fest will start after Fun Walk

Registration: 5K: \$20 per person; Fun Walk: \$15 per person; Family Fest \$5 per person (free for those who participate in race)

<u>Please register by JUNE 9 to guarantee a t-shirt.</u> All those registered by JUNE 9 will receive a gift bag with a t-shirt.

Paper registration forms and payment can be mailed to Hannah & Friends (51250 Hollyhock Road, South Bend, IN 46637) or dropped off at the Eck Rec Center during business hours.

Late Registration:

Late registration will be available for an extra \$5 fee per registrant. Late registrants are not guaranteed a t-shirt. Late online registration is available through June 22 (11:55pm) and via paper forms through race day on June 24.

Waiver and Release: ALL participants will be required to sign a Liability and Photo Release. The form MUST be signed and submitted by packet pick-up. You can submit now with registration or bring with you to packet pick-up. For those under the age of 18, a parent or guardian MUST sign the release. The form must be brought to packet pick-up or before. You will NOT get your packet without a completed Liability and Photo Release.

Packet Pick-Up: Friday, June 23, 4:00-7:00 p.m., at Hannah & Friends Neighborhood (51250 Hollyhock Road, South Bend, IN 46637)

Course: The courses wind around the horse pastures, garden pathways and shady trails of Hannah & Friends Neighborhood. Come enjoy the scenery and support a local cause!

Both the 5K and Fun Walk courses wind through the Hannah & Friends property. The 5K course will also include some of the neighboring Eggleston School property.

Race will be timed by South Bend Timing

Awards: Medals will be given to the top 3 finishers in each age group of the 5K.

Parking: Information regarding parking will be provided closer to the event date.

Additional Event Details: There will be information tables about volunteer and program opportunities with local organizations that support individuals with different abilities, as well as organizations who are very welcoming to our families and individuals with special needs!

Questions? Contact Hannah & Friends at maureen@hannahandfriends.org or 574-217-7860 x2. Hannah & Friends is located at 51250 Hollyhock Road, South Bend, IN 46637.

Interested in sponsoring the race or donating items? Visit the Hannah & Friends website and our event page, or contact Maureen Parsons at maureen@hannahandfriends.org or 574-217-7860 x2.

Looking to volunteer for the race? Contact Maureen Parsons at maureen@hannahandfriends.org or 574-217-7860 x2 to learn more about volunteer opportunities with the race and walk.

Hannah & Friends 5K Run, Fun Walk & Family Fest 2017 Registration Form

Name of Page (First and Las							_	
Event: Plea begins JUN		e box next	to the e	event this participa	int is registe	ering for. Lat	e registrati	on
	5K Run	\$20.00		5K Run -	LATE	\$25.00		
	Run Walk	\$15.00		Run Wal	k - LATE	\$20.00		
Gender: (Circle One)	M or F		Age : (Age or	n race day)				
T-Shirt Size								
(*Please spe 4XL, 5XL)	ecify YOUTH or A	ADULT. Yout	h Sizes: .	Small, Medium, Larg	ie, XL; Adult S	Sizes: Small, N	Лedium, Lar	ge, XL, 2XL, 3XL
Email Addı	ress:							
Phone Nur	mber:							
Emergency	/ Contact:				Phone	Number:		
PAYMEI	NT							
	I have inclu	ded a checl	k for \$_	(Please	make payab	ole to Hannah	& Friends N	leighborhood.)
	Please char	ge my cred	it card.					
Please Circ	le One: VIS	SA Maste	rcard	AMEX Discover				
Card #:				Ex	piration Dat	:e:		
Duint Na · · ·				C' -				



Hannah & Friends 5K Run, Fun Walk & Family Fest Liability and Photo Reléase

In consideration of receiving permission to participate in the Hannah & Friends 5K Run, Fun Walk & Family Fest on June 24, 2017, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and personal representatives, remiss, release and forever discharge Hannah & Friends Neighborhood, Inc, Hannah and Friends, Inc., all sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies and their principals, officers, directors, employees, staff, volunteers, attorneys, successors and assigns, as well as all other participants from any or all liability, claims, demands, actions or causes of action, including those for negligence, arising out of or related to any injury, illness, death, loss, or damage, that may be sustained by me/my child or my/my child's property which may occur due to my/my child's participation in this activity/event and all those related.

I also hereby give permission to Hannah & Friends Neighborhood, Inc and Hannah and Friends, Inc, all sponsoring or cosponsoring companies and the staff, volunteers, and personnel associated with the Hannah & Friends 5K Run & Fun Walk & Family Fest, the right to take photographs, videotape, digital recordings of me/my child in connection with the Hannah & Friends 5K Run & Fun Walk happening on June 24, 2017.

I agree that Hannah & Friends Neighborhood, Inc and Hannah and Friends, Inc, all sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies and the staff, volunteers, and personnel associated with the Hannah & Friends 5K Run & Fun Walk & Family Fest, may use, reproduce, and/or publish photographs and/or video that may pertain to me/child – including my/my child's image, likeness and/or voice without compensation. I understand that this material may be used in various publications for any lawful of purpose, which can include publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content. I also consent that my/my child's name may be revealed therein or by descriptive text or commentary.

nave read and understand the above:		
Participant name (printed):		
Parent/Guardian name (printed):		
Signature:	Date:	